C City of /@L City of Camas

mas Contract Change Order

WASHINGTON Order No. _1 Date 04/09/2021

Contract for T 1018 2020 ADA ACCESS UPGRADES
To McDonald Excavating Inc.
(Contractor)

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and
specifications:.

L Decrease in Increase in

= Peserian af Shanges Contract Price Contract Price
1A Add'l Concrete Structures $3,290.00
1B Remove Catch Basin at E. 15t and King Street $2,000.00
1C Roof Drain Tie-in at 18t & Beech $1,300.00
1D Replace Traffic Island at NE Adams & NE 6th Ave $3,600.00
1E Additional Paving Mobe $900.00
1F Additional HMA Grind and Inlay $14,886.00
Subtotal: $25,976.00
8.4% Sales Tax NA
Net Change in Contract Price: $25,976.00

Contract Change Orders for this project = 27% of Contract Award
(Original Contract Value=$ 94,869.00)

NOTES: 1A — ADD Concrete for additional ramps, sidewalks, ped, curb and street curb to comply
with ADA. 1B — Remove existing cross-connected catch basin and plug lateral at E. 1* and
King Street. 1C — Tie-in required to facilitate curb repair at SW corner of NW 18™ Ave and
Beech Street. 1D — Replace Traffic Island at NE 6" & Adams, north leg as requested by OPS.
The new island meets current standards and improves pedestrian safety by removing a
tripping hazard. 1E - Add’l Paving Mobilization to maintain PED safety. 1F — Operations
requested that we pave the full street width on both sides of the new traffic island and
provide a “neat line” tie-in point for future road repairs.Al items Approved by Jim Hodges.

The amount of the contract will be increased by the sum of: Twenty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-
six and 00/100 Dollars (525,976.00)

The contract total, including the original contract total, this and previous change orders will be increased
to One Hundred Twenty Eight Hundred Forty-five and 00/100 Dollars (§120,815.00)

The contract period provided for completion will not change.
This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

T 1018 2020 ADA Access Upgrades — Change Order No. 1
04/09/21



il
Requested ,l% pd’ »%%7// oz

4 /81202

(\/ Project Manager 2 " Date

Recommended /44/ /éx%— 4//5”/’20‘2-/
“7’Engineering Mar;bger /" Date
5> DA ; f L 7 P Nt
Accepted -~ : "’,') N P "/ IZ 201
.J T T Contractor - Date

Approved

Date

Public Works Director

T 1018 2020 ADA Access Upgrades — Change Order No. 1
04/09/21



